2052 W, 3 CHANNELS, DMX-RDM, IP66, 220-400 VAC, LED DRIVER
DLD2052-H120-DX
Page 1 of 13
MAIN FEATURES
· Nominal input voltage: 220-240/277/347/400 VAC
· Insulation Class I
· 3 independent and individually controllable output channels

Page 2 of 13
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Ordering
Code Dimming Output
Channels
Pout Max
[W]
VOUT Min
[VDC]
VOUT Max
[VDC]
IOUT Programmable Settings
[mA]
DLD2052-H120-DX
RHPS579B-A-x DMX-RDM 3 2052 300 565 700 850 1050 12001 1400
1 -A: factory default setting output current (1200 mA). -x: product developing/engineering level
INPUT SPECIFICATION
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
AC Input Voltage
220-240/277/347/400 VAC
Device starts and operates at 190 VAC at all load
conditions
198 220-400 440 VAC
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Standby Power
At 220-240 VAC
At 277 VAC
At 400 VAC
-
-
-
0.38
0.45
0.74
0.5
0.5
1
W
Efficiency 220-240 VAC Full load (1400 mA, 485 V)
400 VAC        Full load (1400 mA, 485 V)
95.5
96
96
97
-
- %
Efficiency
220-240 VAC 87% load (1050 mA, 565 V)
400 VAC        87% load (1050 mA, 565 V)
220-240 VAC     58% load (700 mA, 565 V)
400 VAC        58% load (700 mA, 565 V)
95
96
95
96
95.5
96.5
95.5
96.5
-
-
-
-
%
Input Current
198 VAC     Full load
220 VAC Full load
400 VAC     Full load
-
-

OUTPUT CURRENT SETTINGS (THROUGH DMX-RDM)
The output currents indexes are set by the factory using a dedicated Manufacturer Specific PID (PW protected)
ENGINEERING CODE ORDERING CODE OUTPUT CURRENT INDEX
RHPS579B-D DLD2052-H070-DX 700 1
RHPS579B-C DLD2052-H085-DX 850 2
RHPS579B-B DLD2052-H105-DX 1050 3
RHPS579B-A DLD2052-H120-DX 1200 (*) 4
RHPS579B-O DLD2052-H140-DX 1400 5
(*) factory pre-set current
NTC DIMMING
The External LED module temperature can be read and controlled connecting the following circuit, using an NTC thermistor, to the
LED driver.